

POOL & SPA COVER REBATE

OVERVIEW:

Pool and spa covers are required by the Petaluma Municipal Code, and covering swimming pools and spas when not in use is the most effective method of reducing water loss through evaporation. The City of Petaluma offers a Pool & Spa Cover Rebate for active City of Petaluma water customers. Receive up to \$200 for the purchase of a pool or spa cover (not to exceed actual cost).

REBATE AMOUNT:

Rebate is for 100% of the cost of a qualifying pool or spa cover up to a maximum of \$200, not including sales tax, labor, or shipping. Rebate is limited to one (1) cover per site.

ELIGIBILITY:

- Be an active Petaluma water customer.
- Have an existing exterior pool or spa. Pool or spa must be below-ground. Above-ground pools/spas and interior pools/spas do not qualify.
- If you are not the owner of the property where the pool or spa cover is installed, you are responsible for obtaining necessary permissions from the owner before applying for this rebate.

TO APPLY:

- 1. Purchase and install a qualifying pool or spa cover at the property where the active water account is provided by the City of Petaluma.
- Submit rebate application with itemized receipt and photo of installed cover within 90 days of purchase.
- 3. Rebates may require a site visit. The City of Petaluma will contact you to schedule a site visit, if required.

REQUIREMENTS:

- Purchased after October 1, 2022.
- Rebates are for newly purchased covers specifically designed for pools and spas and intended to prevent evaporative water loss. The purchased cover must seal and enclose at least 75% of the pool or spa water surface to qualify for a rebate.
- Qualifying covers include: Solar covers, disk covers, and sealed covers impermeable to water.
- Non-qualifying covers include: Secondhand covers, unsealed mesh covers permeable to water, chemical/liquid covers, and winter pool covers.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- Only qualified products purchased after October 1, 2022, are eligible for a rebate.
- Rebates are offered on a first-come, first-served basis, subject to availability of funds.
- · Rebates cover the cost of pool or spa covers, excluding tax, delivery, and labor.
- Rebate is limited to one (1) pool or spa cover per site.
- Rebates will be paid to the name as it appears on the water account.
- Receipts must be legible and itemized to clearly show what has been purchased.
- City of Petaluma reserves the right to request proof of installation and/or to inspect the property to verify that the pool or spa cover is installed, either before or after rebate is paid, and, if necessary, to recover rebated amounts on water bill for any covers not installed as required.
- Applicants are responsible for complying with all applicable codes and regulations.
- · Allow up to eight weeks for processing.



APPLICATION: POOL & SPA COVER REBATE

Site Address (where installed):	
Mailing Address, if different than above:	
Phone Number:	
Email Address:	
Water Account Number:	
Size of Pool or Spa (in square feet):	
DISCLAIMER	
Applicant expressly agrees that the City of Petaluma may inspect all properties participating in this rebate program; that the City of Petaluma does not guarantee the performance of any product receiving a rebate; and that the City of Petaluma does not warrant any product or installation to be free of defects, the quality of workmanship, or the suitability of the premises or the product for the installation. Applicant further agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the City of Petaluma, its directors, officers, agents, and employees, from and against any and all loss, damage, expense, claims suits, and liability, including attorney fees arising out of or in any way connected with the products(s) and its (their) installation. Applicant understands that installation of a qualifying product may not result in lower bills. The City of Petaluma reserves the right to change the terms of this rebate program offer at any time, without notification. Applicant has read, understands, and agrees to the terms and conditions of this rebate program.	
Applicant Signature:	Date:

SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATION WITH THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Copy of the itemized receipt showing the purchase of the cover
- 2. Include a photo of the installed cover

SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATION:

By Email: conservation@cityofpetaluma.org

OR

By Mail:

City of Petaluma Water Conservation 3890 Cypress Drive Petaluma, CA 94954

QUESTIONS?

Applicant Name:

Email: conservation@cityofpetaluma.org or Call: (707) 778-4507



CITYOFPETALUMA.ORG/REBATES